Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

November 14, 2022

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept October 10, 2022 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters from The Clinton Local

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$22,855.10 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$75.04 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$15,227.02 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Supervisor mentioned:

- 1. New Fire Truck is here. Numerous donations received and may have enough money to pay cash for it.
- 2. Chapel fuel tank is gone.
- 3. Trash on Pennington Road court date has been postponed from November 10th, owner was in contempt of court.
- 4. Fred Lucas has sold his law practice to R. Burke Castleberry, Jr., new name Castleberry & Lucas.
- 5. Christmas in the Village is December 3rd. Currently have seventy (70) entries in the Parade. Santa will be at the Township Hall with cookies, hot chocolate and new nice toys.

Motion Couture 2nd Thompson to continue our membership with the Interlocal Agreement for the Washtenaw Area Mutual Aid Council (WAMAC). 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens 2nd Murphy to pay up to \$300.00 for eight (8) "Welcome to Clinton Township" entry signs. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Thompson to reappoint Board of Review (BOR) members Jennifer Abraham, Don Merritt, Dan Jurasek and Alternate Terry Kershner for two (2) years. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 7:30 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be December 12, 2022 7:00 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall